THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

Before Commissioners: Susan K. Duffy, Chair

Dwight D. Keen Andrew J. French

In the matter of the application of Merit Energy (Company, LLC (Operator) for a permit to authorize (Constant the injection of saltwater into the Morrow formation (Constant the WMSU #1602 well in Section 32, Township (Saltwater into the Morrow formation (Constant the WMSU #1602 well in Section 32, Township (Saltwater into the Morrow formation (Constant the WMSU #1602 well in Section 32, Township (Saltwater into the Morrow formation (Constant the WMSU #1602 well in Section 32, Township (Constant the WMSU #1602 well in Section 42, Township (Constant the WMSU #1602 well in Section 42, Township (Constant the WMSU #1602 well in Section 42,

PRESIDING OFFICER ORDER ADJUSTING PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE

Upon the uncontested March 15, 2023, email request of Operator, its pre-filed rebuttal testimony shall be due by March 24, 2023, rather than by today.

BY THE PRESIDING OFFICER IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: March 17, 2023 /s/ Jonathan R. Myers

Jonathan R. Myers Presiding Officer

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

23-CONS-3080-CUIC

I, the undersigned, certify that a true copy of the atta	ached Order has been	served to the following b	y means of
electronic service on <u>03/17/2023</u>	÷		

TODD BRYANT, GEOLOGIST SPECIALIST KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 WICHITA, KS 67202-1513 t.bryant@kcc.ks.gov

JONATHAN R. MYERS, ASSISTANT GENERAL COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 WICHITA, KS 67202-1513 j.myers@kcc.ks.gov KELCEY MARSH, LITIGATION COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION CENTRAL OFFICE 266 N. MAIN ST, STE 220 WICHITA, KS 67202-1513 k.marsh@kcc.ks.gov

JONATHAN A. SCHLATTER, ATTORNEY
MORRIS LAING EVANS BROCK & KENNEDY CHTD
300 N MEAD STE 200
WICHITA, KS 67202-2745
jschlatter@morrislaing.com

/S/ KCC Docket Room

KCC Docket Room